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Data Sheet
Reference No.:55268

Used Machines - Overhauls - Liquidations

Machining Center - Univ.

Brand: DMG
Model: DMU 50
YoM, approx.: 2005 used
Reconditioned:
Controls:

Working Range -cubic-
number of processing axes (excl
parallel axes):

X-axis travel:

Y-axis travel:

Z-axis travel:

rotating range B-axis from:
rotating range B-axis up to:
rotating range C-axis from:
rotating range C-axis up to:

Table

table surface (left-right):
table surface (front-back):
clamping surface diameter:
workpiece load (max):

spindle / head

spindle revolutions (max):
tool fixture: ISO SK 40
drive power:

Tool magazine
number of positions:
tool diameter max.:
tool weight max.:

Electrical specifications
mains voltage:
mains frequency:

Dimensions / weights

space requirements -left/right-:
total height:

total weight approx.:

attachments
zero-point workholding system:
yes

CNC controls SIEMENS 840 D

5

500 mm
450 mm
400 mm
110°
_5 o
0 o
360 °

630 mm
500 mm
630 mm
200 kg

10000 /min
9 kW
16

80 mm
6 kg

400 V
50 Hz

2000 mm
2400 mm
3700 kg

Additional Information:
Operating hours: 47,800 hours
Spindle hours: 20,300 hours

Equipment:

- toolholders

- Unilock clamping plate
- 2 vises

- Exhaust filter
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